Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK JAPAN LTD.		07/24/2008	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IINiame.	ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE NORTH AMERICA, LLC (f/k/a ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION)	
Street Address:	15401 Weston Parkway, Suite 150	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2946647	KANEMITE
Registration Number:	2976583	SHUTTLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

418930

Phone: 212-830-9541

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Linklaters LLP

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Jada Horton

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleh Hereliuk

Signature: /oh/

900112269 REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0325

00 2946

CH CAS

TRADEMARK

Date:	07/28/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=418930#page1.tif	
source=418930#page2.tif source=418930#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0326

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Citibank Japan Ltd., as security agent ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds (in its capacity as security agent) in the trademarks of Arysta LifeScience North America, LLC ("Debtor") identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, pursuant to that certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 3, 2008, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 3757/0818, and that certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 3, 2008, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 3758/0176 (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreements is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 24 day of July, 2008.

CITIBANK JAPAN LTD., as Security Agent

By: May Shanne

Name: Ajay Sharma

Title: Vice President and Diretor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0327

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States:

KANEMITE - US Reg. No. 2946647 - Filed Sept. 18. 2002

SHUTTLE - US Reg. No. 2976583 - Filed Nov. 22. 2000

Mexico:

KANEMITE - Mexico - Reg. No. 682989 - Filed Feb. 8. 2000

A09656592

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0328